
Office for Aging Services Staff 

Kathryn Hayfield 
Commissioner 

(804) 662-7010 
Kathryn.hayfield@dars.virginia.gov 

Marcia DuBois 
Deputy Commissioner, Division for Community Living 

(804) 662-9308 
Marcia.dubois@dars.virginia.gov  

David Baker 
IT Operations Specialist 

(804) 662-9316 
David.baker@dars.virginia.gov 

Tanya Brinkley 
Fiscal Specialist 

(804) 662-9153 
Tanya.brinkley@dars.virginia.gov 

John Carpenter 
Director of Administration/DCL 

(804) 662-9155 
John.carpenter@dars.virginia.gov  

Liz Donnelly 
Public Guardianship Program Specialist 

(804) 662-9323 
Liz.donnelly@dars.virginia.gov  

Jacqueline Freeze 
External Aging Services Auditor 

(804) 662-9347 
Jacqueline.freeze@dars.virginia.gov 

Liz Havenner 
No Wrong Door Trainer & Options Counseling Specialist 

(804) 662-7047 
Liz.havenner@dars.virginia.gov 

Sara Link 
No Wrong Door Director 

(804) 662-7049 
Sara.link@dars.virginia.gov 

Nancy Lo 
GrandDriver Coordinator 

(804) 662-7686 
Nancy.lo@dars.virginia.gov  

Hollie Lutz 
No Wrong Door Project Specialist 

(630) 890-5928 
Hollie.lutz@dars.virginia.gov  

Christy Miller 
Info Technology Specialist II 

(804) 662-9321 
Christy.miller@dars.virginia.gov  

Kathy Miller 
Director of Programs 

(804) 662-9341 
Kathy.miller@dars.virginia.gov  

Carolyn Mines 
NWD Help Desk 

(804) 662-9338 
Carolyn.mines@dars.virginia.gov 

Madeline Moravitz 
Aging Services Specialist 

(804) 662-9333 
Madeline.moravitz@dars.virginia.gov 

Erika Okonsky 
No Wrong Door Expansion Specialist 

(703) 488-0271 
Erika.okonsky@dars.virginia.gov 

Andi Platea 
Preventions Programs Coordinator 

(804) 662-9340 
Andi.platea@dars.virginia.gov  

Roxanne Saunders 
Assistant Director of Programs 

(804) 662-9329 
Roxanne.saunders@dars.virginia.gov  

Cecily Slasor 
Administrative Assistant 

(804) 662-9312 
Cecily.slasor@dars.virginia.gov  

Nick Slentz 
Lifespan Respite Voucher Coordinator 

(804) 588-3978 
Nick.slentz@dars.virginia.gov  

Pamela Smith 
VICAP Director 

(804) 662-7050 
Pamela.smith@dars.virginia.gov 

Bronwyn Stokes 
No Wrong Door Governance Specialist 

(804) 662-7672 
Bronwyn.stokes@dars.virginia.gov  

Sara Stowe 
No Wrong Door Project Coordinator 

(804) 663-7824 
Sara.morris@dars.virginia.gov  

Maurice Talley 
Finance and Grants Management Administrator 

(804) 662-9309 
Maurice.talley@dars.virginia.gov  

Kim Vivaldi 
Respite Voucher Coordinator 

(804) 662-7650 
Kim.vivaldi@dars.virginia.gov  

Anita Williams 
Fiscal Specialist 

(804) 588-3990 
Anita.williams@dars.virginia.gov  

George Worthington 
Dementia Services Coordinator 

(804) 662-9154 
George.worthington@dars.virginia.gov  

Kelly Wright 
Nutrition Program Coordinator 

(804) 662-9319 
Kelly.wright@dars.virginia.gov 
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